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Ministry of External Affairs

(East Asia Division)

The following files are proposed to be'weeded as -hey ars no longer

required :-

-
3.No A File number

Subject

i Gifts- (Japanj

Ly”(e: 124 /2,95-JP
1'1: ]

: Provisional Starred question for Lok Sabha ;
i (Dy. No.1981) regardmg relief assistance ro ' Japan for earthquake in Kobe.

3 C:125-83'95-JP ., Rajva Sabha provisional question (Dv. No.
S03.36!) regarding Indo-Japan talk on ‘ expansion of Security Council.
% B C,;123.12:65-JP ; Rajra Sabha on-for 3.3.95 on Expansion of
i Indo-Japan Relations. {Starred guestion
' Ne.109).
3 ' Cy 120, 12 585-JP _ wcle Sabha sn-2ndded “High Lave!
+ De‘egation from Japan’ {or Mav 22 N
3 C: 123, 13.95-J? * Lo« Sabha starred question D}*. No. 17222

' for 13.5.95 regarding Exclusive Economic
1 Zore.

)
{J
(9]
+

Lo
o
i

Lot Sabha Unstarred Question Dy
N¢.7333 regarding the asnes of Netaji 3.C.
3cse.ov Manjav Lal

(V)

JI
sl
Wl
i

Lok Sabha orovisional starred guestion C--. No. 38 regarding High level D-:legations visit to Japan led 5v ZAM TH i e answered on 27.11.93.

9

)
1]
]
9]
J
>
0
(o]
u

" .ok Sabha ,provisional starr=c question Dz, No. 239 regarding Ashes of Neta;i i S:ibhasn Chandra Bose o be arswersd on 27.11.95).

(W]
@]
(.
(]
w
(o]
0
9]]
(.

J

Lok Sabna Unstarred Queston Dyv. Nc.
=10 for 4.12.95 regarding Relaticns witn
~apan tabled by Dr. K.D. Jeswani.

)
yd
(V]
ul
)
()
e
Qi

1
5

Rajya Saoha Qn. No. S003357 for ,
1 ©3.12.95 regarding EAM’s visit 0 Japan ‘n .
. August. !

Rajva Sabha An. O. S0027 16, 3486 for
i 13 12.95 regarding DNA testing on Netaji's
- Ashes. ;

13) | C/125,25,95-JP

| Rajya Sabha Unstarred Qn. No. 266 to be |
{ answered on 29.11.95 regarding bringing back Netaji’s ashes.

C/152/1/95-JP

' Misc. Conferences (Japan).

EEY
F'1s. C/162,2,95-JP

Seminar “on Community Police in the ;
Asian Region” in Tokyo.

C/162/6/95-JP

. The Fourth Japan-South Asia Symposium i (to be held at Kathmandu on 16.2.95).

i_l'T. C/162/9/95-JP Pt.

i Asia-Africa Forum

18. C/162/13/95-JP

World Parliamentarians’ Conference for Support of the united Nations at Nagaragawa Convention Center. Fifu,
Japan (10-12 September. 1995).


C/123/1/95-JP

Messages of Condolences (Japan).

C/123,/4/95-JP

Messag4e of Condolence tp the People of Japan-“Hiroshima Day”.

C/124/1/95-JP

Earthquake in Kobe-Japan on 17.01.95-
Relief/Assistange & condolence.

C/202/30/95-JP

The Second round of policy dialogue between MEA & MITI, Japan (November
25, 199§).

C,202,32,95-JP

Double Taxation Avoidance Agreement with Japan.

s ) ——— s i s e o ——
.

Mr. Wataru Hiraizumi’s membership to the !
Execuuve Commirttee of the [nrter-Parliamentary Union (IPLU) at the 93 [PU Conference in Madrd.

1

|
|
f
'|
|
i
!
|
!

Japan's Support to the Indian’s Candidarture to the Council of the Intematiorral Civil Aviation Organisation
(ICAQL.

0
s
(1]

. Candidarure of H.E. Chusel Yamada for election T0 the memoersnip of ne International Law Commission to be held i in 1990 during 51 Session of UNGA.

(R)
]

Nomination of members in the GAME '
Internarional Science Panel (GISP). :

o
«°

Mr. Hirovasu Sonoki, Japanese Candidature for re-election as Executive ' Director of Asia-Pacific Telecommunity
[APT).

)
Pt
(]
I.
]
+-

‘Norid Congress on Heaith, Environmen:
and Culture to be held in Tokyo (18-2C i November, 1993).

, 93-4P

. 16t meeting of World Energy Council i Congress to be held in Tokyo between 3w
" and 13t October, 1995.

2, 93-JP

. Overseas Trade Seminar 1995 on \
' Industrial Plants, New Delhi (6-8 ;
| November, 1995) |

C/162/19

/95-JP

| 26 4pril, 1996).

| Met-opolis, 1996- Seminar organized by
| the Tokyo Metropolitan Governemtn (24-

(%]
2

C/162,7/95-JP

| Ceremony to Commemorate the S0t
Anniversary of the ‘End of World War II'.

| C;202/19,95-JP

Japanese ODA to India. [

C/202,21

/93-JP

Japan External Trade Organisation

(JETRO).

36. C/202/23/95-JP Measures to promote Japanese investment in India.

37 C/202/26/95-JP | India ~Japan bilateral Trade Talks, 1995-

i (11™ round) (Oct. 26-27, 1995).

38. C/202/28/95-JP India-Japan-UK Trilateral Economic
Cooperation.

39. C/202/2/95-JP Japan-Economy.

40. C/202/2/95-JP Japan-Economy.

41. C/202/6/95-JP Japanese Investment in India.

42. C/202/8/95-JP OECF Assistance of Japan.

43. C/202/13/95-JP Keidanren Investment Environment o

Survey Mission to India.


44,

C/202/18/95-JP

India-Japan Business Cooperation
Committee (IJBCC).

These files are more than 10 years old and are of ephemeral in nature.

The files are proposed to be destroyed by burning.
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C/125/24/95-JP
Ministry of External Affairs
(East Asia Division)

Rajya Sabha Starred/Unstarred Question Dy. No. $002716,3486

To be answered on - 13.12.95

Tabled by : Prof. Vijay RKumar Malhotra
Shri K.R. Malkani

Draft reply and a copy of the reply of guestion in Lok

' Sabha on a similar subject is placed below.

' (Yogeshwar Varma)
<y {AH Dirlector (JK)

: : 04.12.95

g . JS (EA) mi//
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B UNSTARRED QUESTION NQ.1iZ
LOK_SaBHA ’ |
UNSTARRED_QUESTION NQ.112
e _TQ_BE_ANSWERED ON_27TH_NOVEMBER 1995

ASHES OF NETAJI SUBHASH CHANDRA BOSE

112.  SHRI SANAT KUMAR MANDAL:
v . L3
Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS ﬁ%&'\ﬂ’)ﬂ_

be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the Government have decided to bring back ashes of Netaji Subhash Chandra Bose from Japan so as to install the ashes in a suitable memorial during the centenary celebrations 'Qﬁ%ch beign early next year;

(b) If so, the details thereof;

(c) the cautious steps that have been taken to confirm that the ashes kept in Renkoji Temple near Tokyo are his ashes; and

(d) the details of the proposed activities connected with the birth centenary celebrations of Netaji which begin in January,
19967

~ANSWER

~LHE MINISTER OF _STATE IN THE ﬁqa . Fl
JUNISTRY. OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS R QIV!E
USHRI R.L. BHATIA)

(a) No final view has been taken on this matter till now.

(b) Does not arise.

(¢) Two Commissions of Enquiry appointed:by the Govt. of India and an enquiry by Japahese authorities have concluded that the ashes in Renkoji Temple are those of Netaji Subhash Chandra Bose.

(d) A national Committee to celebrate Netaji’s birth centenary has been set up. The first meeting of National Committee to commemorate the birth centenary of Netaji Subhash Chandra Bose is scheduled to be held under the Chairmanship of the Prime Minister

on November 30, 1995. : :

24k 3¢ 2k ¢ K e
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E
& ! : NIC-RS
: PROVISTIONAL ADMITTID QUESTION FOR THE
d RAJIYA SARHA
‘
H Opder of
: Prefarancea
10T starred/Unstarred Diary No. TO07716, 2406
TO! The question will be put down for 13/12/9%

7! answer on the Ministry/Department CXTORNAL AFFAIRS
D! adrassad by tha Memher(s)

"-\':C‘_‘:\

2

%X  PROF. VIJAY KUMAR MALHOTRA:
SHRI K.R. MALKANT will the
Minister of External Affairs be pleased to state:

-

(a) whathar it is a fact that Governmaent proposa to do DNA tasting on Netaji’s ashas in Renkoji temple, Tokyvo as reportad in the Statesman, October, 20;

(1) whether sinch a btest i= at all pnasible on ashes;
S
() w?an is the test expectad to commence and conclude;
o) what will the Governmant dn i f the test rasults are not

conclusive, an+

() will the government =nd all controverasy and bring back the ashas as desired by Netaji = widow and daughter?

ORIGINAL NOTICEL OF THE QUESTION RECTIVED TN HITNO

A


PROVISTIONAL ADMITTED QUESTION DY NC. S0C2716, 3486

RAJYA SABHA
PROIVISIONAL STARRED/UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. DY NO. S002716, 3486
TO BE ANSWERED ON DECEMBER 13, 19S55

PROF. VIJAY KUMAR MALHOTRA
SHRTI K.R. MALKANT

Minister of External Affairs Minister be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is fact that Government propose to do DNA testing on Netaji's ashes in Renkoji temple, Tokyo as reported in the Statesman. October 28;

(b) whether such a test is at all possible on ashes;
(c) when is the test expected to commence and conclude;
(d) what will the Government do if the test results are not conclusive; and

(e). will the Government end all controversy and bring back the ashes as desired by Netaji's widow and daughter?

ANSWER

MINISTER FOR EXTERNAL AFFAIRS
(SHRI PRANAB MUKHERJEE)

(a) to (d) : Two Commissions of Enquiry appointed by the Govt. of India and an enquiry by Japanese authorities have concluded that the ashes in Renkoji Temple are those of Netaji Subhash Chandra

Bose.

(e) : " No final view has been taken on this matter till now.
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PROVISIONAL ADMITTED QUESTION DY NO. S002716, 3486

RAJYA SABHA
PROIVISIONAL STARRED/UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. DY NO. S002716, 3486
TO BE ANSWERED ON DRECEMBER 13, 1995

PROF. VIJAY KUMAR MALHOTRA
SHRI K.R. MALKANTI
Minister of External Affairs Minister be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is fact that Government propose to do DNA
\testing on Netaji's ashes in Renkoji temple, Tokyo as reported in the Statesman, October 28;

(b) whether such a test is at all possible on ashes;
(c) when is the test expected to commence and conclude;
(a) - what will the Government do if the test results are not conclusive; and
(e) will the Government end all controversy and bring back the ashes as desired by Netaji's widow and daughter?

ANSWER

MINISTER FOR EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

(SHRI PRAN%B MUKHERJERE) SB 3 J
(ﬂ} K 4/ - ['cs v (C) 5&! OSSR ha

(aguem (e) : No final view has been taken on this matter till now.
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PROVISTIONAL AOMITTED QUESTION MO THID
RAJYA SARHA
Dy sy o f
Frieferance
Starreaed/instarred Diary No. SOOPT LG, ARG

The queastion wilj be put down faor 1312790 answar on the Ministry/Department [CXTERNAL AFTATRS adraessad by tha Membear(s)

s ‘

N

/

x PROM . VI.JAY KUMAR MALHOTRA:
SHRT K.R. MALKANT: I 1 the
Minister of External Affairs be pleased to astata

-

(a) whethaer it iz a fact Hhat Government proposa to do DNA tasting on Netaji’s ashas in Renkoji btemple, Tokvio as raeportad in the Statesman, October, 20;

() whether anch a teat i= at all possibla on ashes;
\ .
____I'h-
() whan is the test expacted to commence and concluda;
) what will the Government do if tha test rasults are not conclusive, and

(&) will the Govarnment end all controverasy and bring back the ashes as desired by Netaji's= widow and danghter?

ORTGINAL NOTICE OF THE QUESTION RECCTVED TN HINOIT

MA
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S : 2 UNSTARRER QUESTION NO.ALZ

i
 LOK_saBHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NQ.112 ¥
Yt _To_BE_ANSWERED ON 27TH_NOVEMBER 1995 ¥
ASHES OF METAJI_SUBHASH CHANDRA BOSE
llZ.. SHRI SANAT KUMAR MANDAL :

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS ﬁ% \Fﬁﬂ—

be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the Government have decided to bring back ashes of Netaji Subhash Chandra Bose from Japan so as to install the ashes in a suitable memorial during the centenary celebrations
~which beign early next year; ‘

(b) If so, the details thereof;

(c) the cautious steps that have been taken to confirm that the ashes kept in Renkoji Temple near Tokyo are his ashes; and

(d) the details of the proposed activities connected with the birth centenary celebrations of Netaji which begin in January,
19967

~ANSWER

~LHE MINISTER QF STATE _IN_THE iaz_. ﬁﬁi}
SAAINISTRY OF RXTERNAL AFFAIRS R WY
4 (SHRI R.L. BHATIA)

(a) No final view has been.taken on this matter till now.
(b) Does not arise.

(¢c) Two Commissions of Enquiry appointed'by the Govt. of India and an enquiry by Japanese authorities have concluded that the ashes in Renkoji Temple are those of Netaji Subhash Chandra Bose.

(d) A national Committee to celebrate Netaji’s birth centenary has been set up. The first meeting of National Committee to commemorate the birth centenary of Netaji Subhash Chandra Bose is scheduled to be held under the Chairmanship of the Prime Minister
~on November 30, 1995. :
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PROVISTIOMAL. ADMITTED QUESTION FOR THE
RAJIYA SARHA
Oy clear of
Frefarance
Starrad/Unstarred Diary No. SOOPT 10, TAnG
The quastion will be put down for 13/12/9%

answer on the Ministry/Department CXTERNAL AFTFATRS adrassad by tha Member(s)

|
| |
* PROM . VI.JAY KUMAR MALHOTRA:
SHRI K.R. | MALKANT: Will the
Minister of Cxternal Affairs be plaased to state:
/
(a) whathar [t iz a fart that Goverumant proposea ko do DNA tasting on Netajl's ashes in Renkaji tample, Tokvo as recarted In the

SGratasman, October, 27

(h) whather snch a test js at all possible on ashes;
() whan is the teat expectad to commence and conclude;
]
d) what will tha Govarnment do if the test results are not

conclusive,; and

(a) will the Govarnment ahd all controversy and bring back the ashas as desired by Netaji's widow and danghter?

DRIGINAL NOTICL OF THE QUESTION RECTIVED IN HINDI

“
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